Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0388 Version: 1 Name: License Agreement with Safer Foundation

Type: License Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 12/3/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/25/2021 Final action: 2/25/2021

Title: PROPOSED LICENSE AGREEMENT

Department: Department of Real Estate Management

Request: To approve a new License Agreement

Licensor: County of Cook

Licensee: Safer Foundation

Location: Markham Courthouse, 16501 Kedzie Ave, Markham, IL 60428; Maywood Courthouse, 1500 Maybrook Dr, Maywood, IL 60153; Leighton Criminal Courts Building, 2650 S. California Chicago, IL

60608

Term/Extension Period: 3/1/2021 - 2/28/2022

Space Occupied: Parking lot space to accommodate a mobile trailer

Monthly Rent: NA

Fiscal Impact: NA

Accounts:

Option to Renew: Automatic one (1) year renewals

Termination: County may terminate with 30-day written notice. Licensee may terminate with 60-day

written notice prior to renewal.

Utilities Included: NA

Summary/Notes: Safer Foundation seeks to park a mobile trailer outside of the Courthouses so they

may provide information about their services which include but not limited to housing and job

placement. Approval is recommended.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JESSICA CAFFREY, Director, Real Estate Management Division

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/25/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED LICENSE AGREEMENT

Department: Department of Real Estate Management

File #: 21-0388, Version: 1

Request: To approve a new License Agreement

Licensor: County of Cook

Licensee: Safer Foundation

Location: Markham Courthouse, 16501 Kedzie Ave, Markham, IL 60428; Maywood Courthouse, 1500 Maybrook Dr,

Maywood, IL 60153; Leighton Criminal Courts Building, 2650 S. California Chicago, IL 60608

Term/Extension Period: 3/1/2021 - 2/28/2022

Space Occupied: Parking lot space to accommodate a mobile trailer

Monthly Rent: NA

Fiscal Impact: NA

Accounts:

Option to Renew: Automatic one (1) year renewals

Termination: County may terminate with 30-day written notice. Licensee may terminate with 60-day written notice

prior to renewal.

Utilities Included: NA

Summary/Notes: Safer Foundation seeks to park a mobile trailer outside of the Courthouses so they may provide information about their services which include but not limited to housing and job placement. Approval is recommended.